Washington Certification Report

Crop

Alfalfa

Alfalfa

Alkaligrass

Bean, black

Bean, black

Bean, black

Bean, black

Bean, black

Bean, black

Bean, cranberry
Bean, cranberry
Bean, dark red kidney
Bean, dark red kidney
Bean, dark red kidney
Bean, great northern
Bean, light red kidney
Bean, light red kidney
Bean, navy

Bean, navy

Bean, navy

Bean, pink

Bean, pinto

Bean, pinto

Bean, pinto

Bean, pinto

Bean, pinto

Bean, small red
Bean, small red
Bean, small white
Bean, small white kidney
Bluegrass, big
Bluegrass, big
Bluegrass, Canada
Bluegrass, Canby
Bluegrass, Kentucky
Bluegrass, Kentucky
Bluegrass, Nevada
Bluegrass, rough
Bluegrass, sandberg
Bluegrass, sandberg

2009 Producing Acres*

Variety or
Germplasm

Total private
Cuf 101
Total private
AC Black Diamond
Eclipse
Jaguar

T-39

Zorro

Total private
Capri

Total private
Fiero
Montcalm
Red Hawk
Matterhorn
CELRK California Early
Total private
Mayflower
Total private
Seahawk

Ul 537
Lariat
Quincy
Santa Fe
Stampede
Total private
AC Red Bond
Merlot
Aurora
Silver Cloud
Total private
Sherman
Total private
Canbar
Total private
Kenblue
Opportunity
Total private
Total private
Reliable

Acres

12,999
235
140
130
343
272

45
52
40
97
847

107
334
69
93

254
402
16
37
215
190
52
233
3,967
177
184
36

0.5
276
292
141
29,213
347

78
713
131



Crop

Bottlebrush-Squirreltail
Bottlebrush-Squirreltail
Bottlebrush-Squirreltail
Brome, California
Brome, mountain
Brome, smooth
Brome, smooth
Burnett, small
Canola

Clover, red

Corn

Dropseed, sand
Fescue, hard
Fescue, hard
Fescue, Idaho
Fescue, Roemer’s
Fescue, sheep
Fescue, tall

Flax, blue

Flax, Lewis

Flax, Lewis

Flax, Lewis
Galletagrass
Hairgrass, tufted
Junegrass, prairie
Kochia, prostrate
Milkvetch, basalt
Mustard

Mustard

Needle & Thread
Needlegrass, Thurber
Orchardgrass
Prairieclover, purple
Prairieclover, purple
Prairieclover, western
Puccinellia distans
Ricegrass, Indian
Ricegrass, Indian
Ricegrass, Indian
Ricegrass, Indian
Ryegrass, perennial
Soybean, edamame

Variety or
Germplasm

Total private
Fish creek

Toe jam creek

Total private
Total private
Total private
Manchar
Delar

Total private
Total private
Total private
Total private
Total private
Durar

Total private
Total private
Covar

Total private
Total private
Total private
Appar
Maple grove
Viva

Total private
Total private
Immigrant
Total private
ldaGold
PacificGold
Total private
Total private
Total private
Bismarck
Kaneb
Total private
Total private
Total private
Nezpar
Paloma
Rimrock
Total private
WSU 729

Acres

182
45
147
20

16

20
248
48
1,695
310
3,539
31
980
65

56

10
1,707
30

15
248
55

82
43

123

124
0.43

11

11

120
61
458
63
255
1,642



Crop Variety or Acres
Germplasm
Sunflower Total private 529
Sunflower, hybrid Total private 688
Wheatgrass, beardless Whitmar 46
Wheatgrass, bluebunch Total private 260
Wheatgrass, bluebunch Anatone 542
Wheatgrass, bluebunch Goldar 24
Wheatgrass, bluebunch P-7 190
Wheatgrass, crested CD-lI 70
Wheatgrass, crested Ephraim 262
Wheatgrass, crested Hycrest Il 29
Wheatgrass, pubescent Luna 80
Wheatgrass, Siberian Vavilov 515
Wheatgrass, Snake River Discovery 12
Wheatgrass, Snake River Secar 848
Wheatgrass, streambank Sodar 232
Wheatgrass, tall Alkar 3
Wheatgrass, thickspike Bannock 50
Wheatgrass, thickspike Critana 149
Wheatgrass, thickspike Schwendimar 75
Wheatgrass, western Arriba 242
Wheatgrass, western Barton 89
Wheatgrass, western Rosana 190
Wildrye, Basin Total private 103
Wildrye, Basin Continental 5
Wildrye, blue Total private 102
Wildrye, blue Elkton 12
Yarrow Total private 9
Yarrow, western Total private 136
Yarrow, white Total private 5
Total phytosanitary acres inspected: 34,165

* This report represents the 2009 producing acres of alfalfa, beans, clover, grass
and miscellaneous other crops as of September 9, 2009.

Private varieties or germplasms are shown as totals only with no individual
variety or germplasm names.



