## Washington Certification Report 2009 Producing Acres\*

Crop	Variety or Germplasm	Acres
Alfalfa	Total private	12,999
Alfalfa	Cuf 101	235
Alkaligrass	Total private	140
Bean, black	AC Black Diamond	130
Bean, black	Eclipse	343
Bean, black	Jaguar	272
Bean, black	T-39	45
Bean, black	Zorro	52
Bean, black	Total private	40
Bean, cranberry	Capri	97
Bean, cranberry	Total private	847
Bean, dark red kidney	Fiero	3
Bean, dark red kidney	Montcalm	107
Bean, dark red kidney	Red Hawk	334
Bean, great northern	Matterhorn	69
Bean, light red kidney	CELRK California Early	93
Bean, light red kidney	Total private	8 254
Bean, navy	Mayflower Total private	254 402
Bean, navy	Total private Seahawk	16
Bean, navy Bean, pink	UI 537	37
Bean, pinto	Lariat	215
Bean, pinto	Quincy	190
Bean, pinto	Santa Fe	52
Bean, pinto	Stampede	233
Bean, pinto	Total private	3,967
Bean, small red	AC Red Bond	177
Bean, small red	Merlot	184
Bean, small white	Aurora	36
Bean, small white kidney	Silver Cloud	3
Bluegrass, big	Total private	0.5
Bluegrass, big	Sherman	276
Bluegrass, Canada	Total private	292
Bluegrass, Canby	Canbar	141
Bluegrass, Kentucky	Total private	29,213
Bluegrass, Kentucky	Kenblue	347
Bluegrass, Nevada	Opportunity	8
Bluegrass, rough	Total private	78
Bluegrass, sandberg	Total private	713
Bluegrass, sandberg	Reliable	131

Crop	Variety or Germplasm	Acres
Bottlebrush-Squirreltail	Total private	182
Bottlebrush-Squirreltail	Fish creek	45
Bottlebrush-Squirreltail	Toe jam creek	147
Brome, California	Total private	20
Brome, mountain	Total private	16
Brome, smooth	Total private	20
Brome, smooth	Manchar	248
Burnett, small	Delar	48
Canola	Total private	1,695
Clover, red	Total private	310
Corn	Total private	3,539
Dropseed, sand	Total private	31
Fescue, hard	Total private	980
Fescue, hard	Durar Durar	65
Fescue, Idaho	Total private	56
Fescue, Roemer's	Total private	8
Fescue, sheep	Covar	10
Fescue, tall	Total private	1,707
Flax, blue	Total private	30
Flax, Lewis	Total private	15
Flax, Lewis	Appar	248
Flax, Lewis	Maple grove	55
Galletagrass	Viva	8
Hairgrass, tufted	Total private	2
Junegrass, prairie	Total private	82
Kochia, prostrate	Immigrant	43
Milkvetch, basalt	Total private	5
Mustard	IdaGold	123
Mustard	PacificGold	124
Needle & Thread	Total private	0.43
Needlegrass, Thurber	Total private	11
Orchardgrass	Total private	3
Prairieclover, purple	Bismarck	8
Prairieclover, purple	Kaneb	11
Prairieclover, western	Total private	1
Puccinellia distans	Total private	120
Ricegrass, Indian	Total private	61
Ricegrass, Indian	Nezpar	458
Ricegrass, Indian	Paloma	63
Ricegrass, Indian	Rimrock	255
Ryegrass, perennial	Total private	1,642
Soybean, edamame	WSU 729	1

Crop	Variety or Germplasm	Acres
Sunflower	Total private	529
Sunflower, hybrid	Total private	688
Wheatgrass, beardless	Whitmar	46
Wheatgrass, bluebunch	Total private	260
Wheatgrass, bluebunch	Anatone	542
Wheatgrass, bluebunch	Goldar	24
Wheatgrass, bluebunch	P-7	190
Wheatgrass, crested	CD-II	70
Wheatgrass, crested	Ephraim	262
Wheatgrass, crested	Hycrest II	29
Wheatgrass, pubescent	Luna	80
Wheatgrass, Siberian	Vavilov	515
Wheatgrass, Snake River	Discovery	12
Wheatgrass, Snake River	Secar	848
Wheatgrass, streambank	Sodar	232
Wheatgrass, tall	Alkar	3
Wheatgrass, thickspike	Bannock	50
Wheatgrass, thickspike	Critana	149
Wheatgrass, thickspike	Schwendimar	75
Wheatgrass, western	Arriba	242
Wheatgrass, western	Barton	89
Wheatgrass, western	Rosana	190
Wildrye, Basin	Total private	103
Wildrye, Basin	Continental	5
Wildrye, blue	Total private	102
Wildrye, blue	Elkton	12
Yarrow	Total private	9
Yarrow, western	Total private	136
Yarrow, white	Total private	5
Total phytosanitary acres inspect	34,165	

<sup>\*</sup> This report represents the 2009 producing acres of alfalfa, beans, clover, grass and miscellaneous other crops as of September 9, 2009.

Private varieties or germplasms are shown as totals only with no individual variety or germplasm names.